
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057918-2025 

Award

CDEL/SC/ERL 25-26-012-MM - HEALTHCARE RE-ROOF
ITT

CDEL/SC/ERL 25-26-012-MM - HEALTHCARE RE-ROOF ITT

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057918
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059db2 
Published 18 September 2025, 7:05pm

Scope 

Reference

CDEL/SC/ERL 25-26-012-MM

Description

Removal of all redundant mechanical / solar plant from roof, infilling of apperatures, re-
roof to provide 20 Year manufacturersbacked guarantee & associated internal soft
finsihes

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=981372781

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057918-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057918-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=981372781


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

PAROGON CONTRACTS LTD

Contract value

£246,336 excluding VAT

£295,603.20 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

24 October 2025 to 12 December 2025

1 month, 20 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Works

CPV classifications

44112400 - Roof

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

PAROGON CONTRACTS LTD

THE GROVE, THE GREEN, Richmar Trading Estate

PIRBRIGHT

GU24 0JT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Brian Carswell

Telephone: 07943082814

Email: brian.carswell@parogon.co.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

CDEL/SC/ERL 25-26-012-MM - HEALTHCARE RE-ROOF ITT

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMLQ-6732-ZLVW

102 Petty France

London

mailto:brian.carswell@parogon.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

SW1H 9AJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tomasz Lechowicz

Telephone: 07701 261974

Email: Tomasz.Lechowicz@govfsl.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Tomasz.Lechowicz@govfsl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	PAROGON CONTRACTS LTD

	Contracting authority
	CDEL/SC/ERL 25-26-012-MM - HEALTHCARE RE-ROOF ITT


		2025-09-18T23:24:38+0100
	TCPDF




